

## Federal Housing Finance Board

No: 90-65 Date: June 28,1990

On the occasion of the retirement of

## John F. Ghizzoni

from Federal service, the Federal Housing Finance Board considered and adopted the following resolution:

- Whereas, John E Ghizzoni has honorably served the Federal Housing Finance Board, as Assistant Secretary to the Board, since its creation as an independent agency in the executive branch of the United States Government; and
- Whereas, The Federal Housing Finance Board takes note that John E Ghizzoni served many years at its predecessor agency - the Federal Home Loan Bank Board, serving with distinction in its Office of General Counsel, as Deputy Director of its Office of Industry Development, and in its Office of the Secretariat as the Assistant Secretary to the Board; and
- Whereas, at the Federal Housing Finance Board, John E Ghizzoni played a significant role in setting up the procedures, duties and records of the Secretary of Board, and made many contributions to the successful creation of the agency; and he carried out his responsibilities with utmost professionalism:
- Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Federal Housing Finance Board, and its officers and employees, recognize and express gratitude to John F. Ghizzoni for his contributions to the Federal Government, the Board and the Federal Home loan Bank System; and
- Be It Further Resolved, that we wish him every success, health and happiness in his well deserved retirement years.

By the Federal Housing Finance Board

Jack Kem тан